

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21761/2008

SECR.,M.P.M.MIDDLE SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.LAKSHMANAPERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
Ms. Malivaka G., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.
Mr. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The counsel appearing for Respondent No.1 seeks further time to file counter affidavit. Sufficient adjournments as per rules are already granted. Await service of notice on Respondent Nos. 2 and 4.
List the matter on 27-07-09.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar