

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21761/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/06/2008  
343/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

in WA No.

SECR.,M.P.M.MIDDLE SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

L.LAKSHMANAPERUMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 30/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Muth Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Malavika G., Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Gopal Singh Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for respondent No.1, states that  
even while this special leave petition was pending  
she was given another charge-sheet and on that  
basis she has been dismissed from service for  
which the petitioner is yet to obtain permission  
from the competent authority.

In view of the subsequent developments,  
this special leave petition has clearly become  
infructuous.

(Neetu Khajuria) It is dismissed as such.  
Sr. P.A. (R.K. Sharma)  
Court Master